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Code

Code

BREVARD COMMUNITY COLLEGE

BROWARD COMMUNITY COLLEGE

CENTRAL FLORIDA COMMUNITY COLLE

CHIPOLA JUNIOR COLLEGE

DAYTONA BCH COMMUNITY COLLEGE

EDISON COMMUNITY COLLEGE

FL COMM COLLEGE AT JACKSONVILLE

FLORIDA KEYS COMMUNITY COLLEGE

GULF COAST COMMUNITY COLLEGE

HILLSBOROUGH COMMUNITY COLLEGE

INDIAN RIVER COMMUNITY COLLEGE

LAKE CITY COMMUNITY COLLEGE

LAKE SUMTER COMMUNITY COLLEGE

MANATEE COMMUNITY COLLEGE

MIAMI-DADE COMMUNITY COLLEGE

NORTH FLORIDA COMMUNITY COLLEGE

OKALOOSA-WALTON COMMUNITY COLLE

PALM BEACH COMMUNITY COLLEGE

PASCO-HERNANDO COMMUNITY COLLEG

PENSACOLA JUNIOR COLLEGE

POLK COMMUNITY COLLEGE

SANTA FE COMMUNITY COLLEGE

SEMINOLE COMMUNITY COLLEGE

SOUTH FLORIDA COMMUNITY COLLEGE

ST. JOHNS RIVER COMMUNITY COLLE

ST. PETERSBURG COLLEGE

TALLAHASSEE COMMUNITY COLLEGE

VALENCIA COMMUNITY COLLEGE

FLORIDA A & M UNIVERSITY

FLORIDA ATLANTIC UNIVERSITY

Institution

Institution

 $585,427.00

 $2,016,707.00

 $609,750.00

 $213,742.00

 $1,004,949.00

 $565,500.00

 $1,492,641.00

 $66,198.00

 $626,400.00

 $1,161,486.00

 $627,504.00

 $254,313.00

 $168,181.00

 $658,886.00

 $3,182,853.00

 $84,278.00

 $559,800.00

 $1,001,677.00

 $508,998.00

 $1,433,967.24

 $280,150.00

 $1,454,720.00

 $638,003.00

 $239,479.00

 $106,431.00

 $1,644,459.00

 $1,616,707.00

 $1,964,517.00

 $2,430,267.00

 $2,040,665.00

 Total 
Dollars 

 Total 
Dollars 

Inst Type Totals:  $24,767,723.24  $948.0826124

 $956.58

 $980.41

 $964.79

 $1,013.00

 $1,011.02

 $1,022.60

 $910.70

 $827.48

 $968.16

 $1,077.45

 $956.56

 $1,042.27

 $832.58

 $703.94

 $865.85

 $780.35

 $953.66

 $952.16

 $944.34

 $953.44

 $897.92

 $1,013.04

 $977.03

 $1,032.24

 $1,043.44

 $963.36

 $987.00

 $964.42

 $1,162.81

 $1,103.06

 Average  Award
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612

2057

632

211

994

553

1639

80

647

1078

656

244

202

936

3676

108

587

1052

539

1504

312

1436

653

232

102

1707

1638

2037

2090

1850

0

C99  
Reported 

C99  
Reported 

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0



Florida Department of Education
Office of Student Financial Assistance

End-of-Year Report
09/04/02 -

FLORIDA STUDENT ASSISTANCE GRANT PROGRAM - PUBLIC

2001 2002
Page 2 of 3

 $50,355,495.24Program / Report Totals: 49031

4 YEAR PUBLIC STATE UNIVERSITY

361

131

371

867

481

011

161

291

171

Code

FLORIDA GULF COAST UNIVERSITY

FLORIDA INTERNATIONAL UNIVERSITY

FLORIDA STATE UNIVERSITY

UNIV OF SO FL - NEW COLLEGE

UNIVERSITY OF CENTRAL FLORIDA

UNIVERSITY OF FLORIDA

UNIVERSITY OF NORTH FLORIDA

UNIVERSITY OF SOUTH FLORIDA

UNIVERSITY OF WEST FLORIDA

Institution

 $404,677.00

 $3,219,074.00

 $3,095,900.00

 $76,785.00

 $3,639,722.00

 $4,432,916.00

 $1,092,419.00

 $4,220,148.00

 $935,199.00

 Total 
Dollars 

Inst Type Totals:  $25,587,772.00

 $1,027.01

 $1,117.0322907

 $1,064.94

 $1,081.68

 $1,180.29

 $1,181.31

 $1,100.94

 $1,145.46

 $1,073.10

 $1,104.46

 $1,029.95

 Average  Award
Amount 

Students
Receiving

380

2976

2623

65

3306

3870

1018

3821

908
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 $29,042,802.38

 $21,312,692.86

 $1,330,312.54

 $9,386,067.78

 $5,492,833.46

 $156,920.00

 $12,546,132.40

 $33,249,931.01

 $16,627,787.23

 $477,777.00

Initial Applications:

Renewals:

Totals by Race:

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

 $1,029.31

0

0

                                                              REPORT SUMMARY DATA

Program / Report Totals:  $50,355,495.24  $1,027.0149031

Asian/Pacific Islander:

Black:

Hispanic:

Native American/Alaska Native:

White:

Totals by Sex:

Female:

Male:

Unknown:

 $1,010.29

 $1,064.78

 $1,098.52

 $1,046.27

 $1,032.88

 $993.16

 $1,042.10

 $947.97

 $1,039.19

0

0

1211

8971

5318

158

12073

32303

15956

504

Totals by Application:

Other:  $21,443,229.06 0 0 21032  $1,019.55

Program Appropriation:  $51,941,504.00

*

*May include duplicates funded at more than one Institution

Program Total Dollars Include S/Leap Funds

Students 
Eligible  

Students 
Applying 

Average  Award
Amount

Students
Receiving

Total 
 Dollars 

 $50,355,495.24 0 0 48763  $1,032.66

4876300 $50,355,495.24  $1,032.66

 $50,355,495.24 0 0 48763  $1,032.66
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