

Florida Department of Education Office of Student Financial Assistance End-of-Year Report

2001 - 2002

Page 1 of 3 09/04/02

FLORIDA STUDENT ASSISTANCE GRANT PROGRAM - PUBLIC

2 YEA	2 YEAR PUBLIC COMMUNITY COLLEGE							
Code	Institution	Total Dollars	C99 Reported	Students Receiving	Average Award Amount			
052	BREVARD COMMUNITY COLLEGE	\$585,427.00	0	612	\$956.58			
062	BROWARD COMMUNITY COLLEGE	\$2,016,707.00	0	2057	\$980.41			
422	CENTRAL FLORIDA COMMUNITY COLLE	\$609,750.00	0	632	\$964.79			
322	CHIPOLA JUNIOR COLLEGE	\$213,742.00	0	211	\$1,013.00			
642	DAYTONA BCH COMMUNITY COLLEGE	\$1,004,949.00	0	994	\$1,011.02			
362	EDISON COMMUNITY COLLEGE	\$565,500.00	0	553	\$1,022.60			
162	FL COMM COLLEGE AT JACKSONVILLE	\$1,492,641.00	0	1639	\$910.70			
442	FLORIDA KEYS COMMUNITY COLLEGE	\$66,198.00	0	80	\$827.48			
032	GULF COAST COMMUNITY COLLEGE	\$626,400.00	0	647	\$968.16			
292	HILLSBOROUGH COMMUNITY COLLEGE	\$1,161,486.00	0	1078	\$1,077.45			
562	INDIAN RIVER COMMUNITY COLLEGE	\$627,504.00	0	656	\$956.56			
122	LAKE CITY COMMUNITY COLLEGE	\$254,313.00	0	244	\$1,042.27			
352	LAKE SUMTER COMMUNITY COLLEGE	\$168,181.00	0	202	\$832.58			
412	MANATEE COMMUNITY COLLEGE	\$658,886.00	0	936	\$703.94			
682	MIAMI-DADE COMMUNITY COLLEGE	\$3,182,853.00	0	3676	\$865.85			
402	NORTH FLORIDA COMMUNITY COLLEGE	\$84,278.00	0	108	\$780.35			
462	OKALOOSA-WALTON COMMUNITY COLLE	\$559,800.00	0	587	\$953.66			
502	PALM BEACH COMMUNITY COLLEGE	\$1,001,677.00	0	1052	\$952.16			
512	PASCO-HERNANDO COMMUNITY COLLEG	\$508,998.00	0	539	\$944.34			
172	PENSACOLA JUNIOR COLLEGE	\$1,433,967.24	0	1504	\$953.44			
532	POLK COMMUNITY COLLEGE	\$280,150.00	0	312	\$897.92			
012	SANTA FE COMMUNITY COLLEGE	\$1,454,720.00	0	1436	\$1,013.04			
592	SEMINOLE COMMUNITY COLLEGE	\$638,003.00	0	653	\$977.03			
282	SOUTH FLORIDA COMMUNITY COLLEGE	\$239,479.00	0	232	\$1,032.24			
542	ST. JOHNS RIVER COMMUNITY COLLE	\$106,431.00	0	102	\$1,043.44			
522	ST. PETERSBURG COLLEGE	\$1,644,459.00	0	1707	\$963.36			
372	TALLAHASSEE COMMUNITY COLLEGE	\$1,616,707.00	0	1638	\$987.00			
482	VALENCIA COMMUNITY COLLEGE	\$1,964,517.00	0	2037	\$964.42			
Inst Type Totals:		\$24,767,723.24	0	26124	\$948.08			

4 YEAR PUBLIC STATE UNIVERSITY							
Code	Institution	Total Dollars	C99 Reported	Students Receiving	Average Award Amount		
376	FLORIDA A & M UNIVERSITY	\$2,430,267.00	0	2090	\$1,162.81		
501	FLORIDA ATLANTIC UNIVERSITY	\$2,040,665.00	0	1850	\$1,103.06		



Florida Department of Education Office of Student Financial Assistance End-of-Year Report

2001 - 2002

Page 2 of 3 09/04/02

FLORIDA STUDENT ASSISTANCE GRANT PROGRAM - PUBLIC

4 YEAR PUBLIC STATE UNIVERSITY							
Code	Institution	Total Dollars	C99 Reported	Students Receiving	Average Award Amount		
361	FLORIDA GULF COAST UNIVERSITY	\$404,677.00	0	380	\$1,064.94		
131	FLORIDA INTERNATIONAL UNIVERSITY	\$3,219,074.00	0	2976	\$1,081.68		
371	FLORIDA STATE UNIVERSITY	\$3,095,900.00	0	2623	\$1,180.29		
867	UNIV OF SO FL - NEW COLLEGE	\$76,785.00	0	65	\$1,181.31		
481	UNIVERSITY OF CENTRAL FLORIDA	\$3,639,722.00	0	3306	\$1,100.94		
011	UNIVERSITY OF FLORIDA	\$4,432,916.00	0	3870	\$1,145.46		
161	UNIVERSITY OF NORTH FLORIDA	\$1,092,419.00	0	1018	\$1,073.10		
291	UNIVERSITY OF SOUTH FLORIDA	\$4,220,148.00	0	3821	\$1,104.46		
171	UNIVERSITY OF WEST FLORIDA	\$935,199.00	0	908	\$1,029.95		
Inst Type Totals:		\$25,587,772.00	0	22907	\$1,117.03		
Program / Report Totals:		\$50,355,495.24	0	49031	\$1,027.01		



Data Locked on:

Florida Department of Education Office of Student Financial Assistance End-of-Year Report

2001 - 2002

Page 3 of 3 09/04/02

FLORIDA STUDENT ASSISTANCE GRANT PROGRAM - PUBLIC

09-04-2002

REPORT SUMMARY DATA							
		Total Dollars	Students Applying	Students Eligible	C99 Reporting	Students Receiving	Average Award Amount
Program / Report Totals:		\$50,355,495.24			0	49031	* \$1,027.01
*May include duplicates funded at more than one Institution							
Totals by Application:		\$50,355,495.24	0	0	0	48763	\$1,032.66
Initial Applications:		\$29,042,802.38	0	0	0	28747	\$1,010.29
Renewals:		\$21,312,692.86	0	0	0	20016	\$1,064.78
Totals by Race:		\$50,355,495.24	0	0	0	48763	\$1,032.66
Asian/Pacific Islander:		\$1,330,312.54	0	0	0	1211	\$1,098.52
Black:		\$9,386,067.78	0	0	0	8971	\$1,046.27
Hispanic:		\$5,492,833.46	0	0	0	5318	\$1,032.88
Native American/Alaska Native:		\$156,920.00	0	0	0	158	\$993.16
White:		\$12,546,132.40	0	0	0	12073	\$1,039.19
Other:		\$21,443,229.06	0	0	0	21032	\$1,019.55
Totals by Sex:		\$50,355,495.24	0	0	0	48763	\$1,032.66
Female:		\$33,249,931.01	0	0	0	32303	\$1,029.31
Male:		\$16,627,787.23	0	0	0	15956	\$1,042.10
Unknown:		\$477,777.00	0	0	0	504	\$947.97
Program Appropriation: \$51,941,504.00 Program Total Dollars Include S/Leap Funds							